
No. CAS No. Substance

1 2426-08-6 1-Butoxy-2,3-epoxypropane; see n-Butyl glycidyl ether

2 79-10-7 Acrylic acid

3 7429-90-5 Aluminum

4 7429-90-5 Aluminum metal and oxide

5 1344-28-1 Aluminum metal and oxide

6 - Aluminum, soluble salts

7 7440-36-0 Antimony

8 - Antimony compounds

9 1309-64-4 Antimony trioxide

10 7440-38-2 Arsenic and arsenic compounds

11 - Barium, soluble compounds

12 2426-08-6 BGE; see n-Butyl glycidyl ether

13 1303-86-2 Boron oxide

14 7440-43-9 Cadmium and cadmium oxide

15 7440-70-2 Calcium

16 1305-78-8 Calcium oxide

17 1333-86-4 Carbon black-Extracts

18 1310-73-2 Caustic soda; see Sodium hydroxide

19 7782-50-5 Chlorine

20 10101-53-8 Chromic sulfate; see Chromium compounds

21 7440-47-3 Chromium

22 - Chromium compounds

23 7440-47-3 Chromium metal; see Chromium

24 7440-48-4 Cobalt

25 7440-50-8 Copper

26 - Copper compounds

27 141-43-5 Ethanolamine

28 141-78-6 Ethyl acetate

29 140-88-5 Ethyl acrylate

30 100-41-4 Ethylbenzene

31 - Fluoride, and inorganic fluoride compounds

32 7782-41-4 Fluorine

33 - Glass, fibrous or dust

34 7782-42-5 Graphite

35 - Indium and indium compounds

36 7439-89-6 Iron

37 1309-37-1 Iron oxide fume

38 7439-92-1 Lead

39 - Lead compounds

40 7439-95-4 Magnesium

41 1309-48-4 Magnesium oxide

42 110-16-7 Maleic acid

43 7439-96-5 Manganese

44 - Manganese compounds

45 67-56-1 Methanol; see Methyl alcohol

46 67-56-1 Methyl alcohol

47 12001-26-2 Mica

48 7439-98-7 Molybdenum

49 - Molybdenum compounds

50 2426-08-6 n-Butyl glycidyl ether

51 7440-02-0 Nickel

52 - Nickel compounds
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53 144-62-7 Oxalic acid

54 7440-05-3 Palladium

55 105-11-3 para-Benzoquinone dioxime

56 100-41-4 Phenylethane; see Ethylbenzene

57 100-42-5 Phenylethylene; see Styrene, monomer

58 7803-51-2 Phosphine

59 7723-14-0 Phosphorus

60 - Selenium and selenium compounds

61 7631-86-9 Silica

62 7440-22-4 Silver

63 7681-49-4 Sodium fluoride; see Fluoride and fluoride compounds

64 1310-73-2 Sodium hydroxide

65 100-42-5 Styrene, monomer

66 7704-34-9 Sulfur

67 7664-93-9 Sulfuric acid

68 14807-96-6 Talc

69 7440-25-7 Tantalum

70 7440-31-5 Tin

71 - Tin compounds

72 7440-32-6 Titanium

73 108-88-3 Toluene

74 108-88-3 Toluol; see Toluene

75 115-86-6 TPP; see Triphenyl phosphate

76 - Tributyltin, coatings containing

77 115-86-6 Triphenyl phosphate

78 7440-33-7 Tungsten, Tungsten compounds

79 108-05-4 Vinyl acetate

80 100-42-5 Vinylbenzene; see Styrene, monomer

81 1330-20-7 Xylene, all isomers

82 - Yttrium compounds

83 7440-66-6 Zinc

84 - Zinc compounds

85 1314-13-2 Zinc oxide fume; see Zinc compounds

86 7440-67-7 Zirconium

87 7440-67-7 Zirconium compounds, as Zr

No. CAS No. Substance

1 75-56-9 1,2-Epoxypropane; see Propylene oxide

2 2426-08-6 1-Butoxy-2,3-epoxypropane; see n-Butyl glycidyl ether

3 128-37-0 2,6-Di-tert-butyl-p-cresol

4 141-43-5 2-Aminoethanol; see Ethanolamine

5 78-93-3 2-Butanone

6 79-10-7 Acrylic acid

7 7429-90-5 Aluminum

8 7429-90-5 Aluminum metal and oxide

9 1344-28-1 Aluminum metal and oxide

10 - Aluminum, soluble salts

11 1341-49-7
Ammonium bifluoride; see Flouride and inorganic fluoride 

compounds
12 7440-36-0 Antimony

13 - Antimony compounds

14 1309-64-4 Antimony trioxide

15 7440-38-2 Arsenic and arsenic compounds
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16 - Barium, soluble compounds

17 2426-08-6 BGE; see n-Butyl glycidyl ether

18 1303-86-2 Boron oxide

19 128-37-0 Butylated hydroxytoluene; see 2,6-Di-tert-butyl-p-cresol

20 7440-43-9 Cadmium and cadmium oxide

21 - Cadmium compounds

22 7440-70-2 Calcium

23 1305-78-8 Calcium oxide

24 1333-86-4 Carbon black-Extracts

25 1310-73-2 Caustic soda; see Sodium hydroxide

26 7782-50-5 Chlorine

27 7440-47-3 Chromium

28 - Chromium compounds

29 7440-47-3 Chromium metal; see Chromium

30 7440-48-4 Cobalt

31 7440-50-8 Copper

32 - Copper compounds

33 141-43-5 Ethanolamine

34 141-78-6 Ethyl acetate

35 140-88-5 Ethyl acrylate

36 78-93-3 Ethyl methyl ketone; see 2-Butanone

37 100-41-4 Ethylbenzene

38 - Fluoride, and inorganic fluoride compounds

39 7782-41-4 Fluorine

40 - Glass, fibrous or dust

41 7782-42-5 Graphite

42 - Indium and indium compounds

43 7439-89-6 Iron

44 1309-37-1 Iron oxide fume

45 7439-92-1 Lead

46 - Lead compounds

47 7439-95-4 Magnesium

48 1309-48-4 Magnesium oxide

49 110-16-7 Maleic acid

50 7439-96-5 Manganese

51 - Manganese compounds

52 78-93-3 MEK; see 2-Butanone

53 67-56-1 Methanol; see Methyl alcohol

54 67-56-1 Methyl alcohol

55 78-93-3 Methyl ethyl ketone; see 2-Butanone

56 12001-26-2 Mica

57 7439-98-7 Molybdenum

58 - Molybdenum compounds

59 91-20-3 Naphthalene

60 2426-08-6 n-Butyl glycidyl ether

61 7440-02-0 Nickel

62 - Nickel compounds

63 7440-05-3 Palladium

64 105-11-3 para-Benzoquinone dioxime

65 108-95-2 Phenol

66 100-41-4 Phenylethane; see Ethylbenzene

67 100-42-5 Phenylethylene; see Styrene, monomer

68 7803-51-2 Phosphine

69 7723-14-0 Phosphorus



70 75-56-9 Propylene oxide

71 - Selenium and selenium compounds

72 7631-86-9 Silica

73 7440-22-4 Silver

74 7681-49-4 Sodium fluoride; see Fluoride and fluoride compounds

75 1310-73-2 Sodium hydroxide

76 100-42-5 Styrene, monomer

77 7704-34-9 Sulfur

78 14807-96-6 Talc

79 7440-25-7 Tantalum

80 7440-31-5 Tin

81 - Tin compounds

82 7440-32-6 Titanium

83 108-88-3 Toluene

84 108-88-3 Toluol; see Toluene

85 115-86-6 TPP; see Triphenyl phosphate

86 - Tributyltin, coatings containing

87 115-86-6 Triphenyl phosphate

88 7440-33-7 Tungsten, Tungsten compounds

89 108-05-4 Vinyl acetate

90 100-42-5 Vinylbenzene; see Styrene, monomer

91 1330-20-7 Xylene, all isomers

92 - Yttrium compounds

93 7440-66-6 Zinc

94 - Zinc compounds

95 557-41-5 Zinc formate; see Zinc compounds

96 1314-13-2 Zinc oxide fume; see Zinc compounds

97 7440-67-7 Zirconium

98 7440-67-7 Zirconium compounds, as Zr


